Such financial statements have been compiled from historical financial statements and other information, but do not
purport to represent what Cypress�s financial position or results of operations actually would have been had the
transactions occurred on the dates indicated, or to project Cypress�s financial performance for any future periods. The
unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations does not reflect any synergies or other operating
benefits that may be realized as Cypress integrates the acquisition with the existing operations. The unaudited pro
forma condensed combined financial statements and related notes thereto should be read in conjunction with Cypress�s
historical consolidated financial statements as previously filed on Cypress�s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year
ended January 2, 2005, and the historical consolidated financial statements of SMaL included in this Form 8-K/A.

21

Edgar Filing: CYPRESS SEMICONDUCTOR CORP /DE/ - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 28

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet
As of January 2, 2005

(in thousands)

Pro
Forma Pro Forma

Cypress
SMaL
Camera Adjustment Combined

ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 66,619 $ 4,459 $ (42,500) A $ 28,578
Short-term investments 178,278 � � 178,278

Total cash, cash equivalents and short-term
investments 244,897

4,459
(42,500) 206,856

Accounts receivable, net 107,288 1,215 � 108,503
Inventories 99,709 1,392 � 101,101
Other current assets 111,986 371 302 B 112,659

Total current assets 563,880 7,437 (42,198) 529,119

Property, plant and equipment, net 444,651 623 � 445,274
Goodwill 382,284 � 17,907 C 400,191
Other intangible assets 64,719 557 7,843 D 73,119
Other assets 117,460 76 3,360 E 120,896

Total assets $ 1,572,994 $ 8,693 $ (13,088) $ 1,568,599

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS�
EQUITY (DEFICIT)

Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 78,624 $ 858 $ � $ 79,482
Accrued compensation and employee
benefits 42,750

�
� 42,750

Other current liabilities 75,295 871 443 F 76,609
Deferred income 33,426 � � 33,426
Income taxes payable 3,515 � � 3,515

Total current liabilities 233,610 1,729 443 235,782

Convertible subordinated notes 599,998 � � 599,998
Deferred income taxes and other tax
liabilities 68,477

�
3,360 G 71,837

Other long-term liabilities 10,551 � � 10,551

Edgar Filing: CYPRESS SEMICONDUCTOR CORP /DE/ - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 29

Total liabilities 912,636 1,729 3,803 918,168

Redeemable convertible preferred stock � 25,158 (25,158) H �

Stockholders� equity (Deficit):

Common stock 1,421 48 (48) I 1,421
Additional paid-in-capital 1,149,267 427 2,725 J 1,152,419
Deferred stock compensation (1,989) (464) (315) K (2,768)
Amounts due from stockholders � (302) 302 B �
Accumulated other comprehensive income (2,124) � � (2,124)
Accumulated deficit (306,312) (17,810) 5,510 L (318,612)

840,263 (18,101) 8,174 830,336
Less: shares of common stock held in
treasury, at cost (179,905)

(93)
93 I (179,905)

Total stockholders� equity (deficit) 660,358 (18,194) 8,267 650,431

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 1,572,994 $ 8,693 $ (13,088) $ 1,568,599

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

22

Edgar Filing: CYPRESS SEMICONDUCTOR CORP /DE/ - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 30

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations
For the Year ended January 2, 2005
(in thousands, except per share data)

Pro
Forma

Pro
Forma

Cypress
SMaL
Camera Adjustment Combined

Revenues $ 948,438 $ 9,860 $ � $ 958,298
Costs and expenses:
Cost of revenues 492,058 7,487 � 499,545
Research and development 261,629 5,948 309 M 267,886
Selling, general and administrative 141,799 4,046 150 N 145,995
Restructuring (164) � � (164)
Amortization of intangibles 38,898 � 2,000 O 40,898
In-process research and development charges 15,600 � � 15,600

Total costs and expenses 949,820 17,481 2,459 969,760

Operating loss (1,382) (7,621) (2,459) (11,462)
Interest income 11,115 55 (609) P 10,561
Interest expense (11,354) � � (11,354)
Other expense, net (256) � � (256)

Loss before income taxes (1,877) (7,566) (3,068) (12,511)
Provision for income taxes 26,575 � � 26,575

Net income (loss) $ 24,698 $ (7,566) $ (3,068) $ 14,064

Basic net income per share $ 0.20 $ 0.11

Diluted net income per share $ 0.17 $ 0.09

Shares used in calculation of net income per
share:
Basic 124,580 124,580
Diluted 134,592 147 Q 134,739

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

23

Edgar Filing: CYPRESS SEMICONDUCTOR CORP /DE/ - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 31

Table of Contents

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1. Description of Transaction and Basis of Presentation

On February 14, 2005, Cypress completed the acquisition of 100% of the outstanding capital stock of SMaL Camera
in a transaction accounted for as a purchase under accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of
America. Under the purchase method of accounting, the total estimated purchase price is allocated to the net tangible